

The child's information (BLOCK LETTERS)

Name (BLOCK LETTERS)	Social security no. (xxxxxx-xxxx)	
Home address and postal code (BLOCK LETTERS)	Child's home municipality i (BLOCK	
Tronce and poster code (220 dr. 2211216)	LETTERS)	
Child's mobile (if applicable):	Home telephone	
Cina y mostic (n appricasio).	Trome telephone	
	LLL (DLOCK LETTERS)	
Other information about your child that we need to know. Please fill this the		
(Here we'd like you to inform us about allergies & and special diets, if your child has special needs, has or had special support at school, personal circumstances that are good to know, etc.) Continue on the back if more space is needed.		
,	•	
Invoice recipient and guardian 1		
I am the sole guardian		
<u> </u>	,	
Name (BLOCK LETTERS)	Daytime mobile	
Home address (BLOCK LDTTERS)	Postal address and postal code	
Email (BLOCK LETTERS)		
Guardian 2		
Guardian 2		
Name (BLOCK LETTERS)	Daytime mobile	
Home address (BLOCK LETTERS)	Postal address and postal code	
Email (BLOCK LETTERS)		
Calcal day and to day in OCK (ETTERC)		
School, class, and teacher (BLOCK LETTERS)		



Agreement and Application for fritids at Vängåvan, Stora Essingen (after-school centre/ leisure activities) for the academic year 2024-2025, start August 5

No later than 1 May, two (2) copies of the "Agreement" and one (1) copy of the "Child's information" must be received by Vängåvan. The application is sent to Vängåvan by mail or email, or submitted directly to Vängåvan's Vänner, Essinge Kyrkväg 3, 112 65, Stockholm. Please contact us with any inquiries: parklekenvangavan.se, 08-656 34 06. On our website www.parklekenvangavan.se, you will find more information.

AGREEMENT

The fritids is primarily for children who live or attend school on the island.

- The fee is SEK 795 / month for fourth-graders, 585SEK / month for fifth grader and third year at Vängåvan is for free. The fee is paid eleven (11) months per year. In July we are closed and therefore the month is free of charge.
- The fee is paid monthly in advance to our Plusgiro account according to the invoice you have received to the email-address you have specified.
- The membership fee of the association Vängåvan's Vänner is mandatory and paid once per calendar year and child. The annual fee of SEK 100 is invoiced in adherence to the year's first invoice.
- Your child's seat is automatically terminated when summer vacation is due and your child starts seventh grade.
- The period of notice for resignation earlier is two (2) calendar months and the resignation must be done by email.

This application, which upon approval becomes an agreement regarding a seat in Vängåvans fritids during grade 4-6 for the child specified below. As a result of this agreement, I, as guardian, undertake to pay the monthly fees stated above to Plusgiro 774550-8 and thereby support the agency that Vängåvan's Vänner conduct. In addition, I participate as much as possible in board assignments and at any cleaning and maintenance days.

If your child is registered in a municipality other than Stockholm and you wish to register your child at Vängåvan, your home municipality or borough must approve that Vängåvan receives after-school recreation compensation for your child. If declined, you as a guardian will pay for it. With this agreement, I also agree that Vängåvan's Vänner process personal data concerning members and children enrolled. The information is only obtained directly from you. The personal information that is processed is name, address, email, and mobile as well as your child's age, allergies, or anything else you as parent has specified. If changes occur regarding this information, you as the guardian must directly update them to Vängåvan.

The personal data is processed in accordance with GDPR (EU Data Protection Ordinance) and is used for the expediating of general information, information regarding the association, and as basis for planning recreation activities. Information is not disclosed to parties outside of Vängåvan's board or staff. You can at any time notify Vängåvan's Vänner in writing that you oppose the processing of personal data concerning you and your child who is registered at the after-school centre. In such case, the information will be deleted from Vängåvan's database. Contact the web responsible of the board or staff for this purpose.

Date and place	Child's name	
Social security number, guardian 1	Social security number, guardian 2	
Signature, guardian 1	Signature, guardian 2	
Name clarification, guardian 1	Name clarification, guardian 2	
Application approved when this agreement is signed by Vängåvan and returned to guardian		
Date and place	The application is approved, signed by Vängåvan's Vänner	